
yd aca/EAST COAST RAILWAY 
Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan, 

South Block Bhubaneswar-751017 

Recruitment against Sports Quota (Open Advertisement)- 2025-26 

(Emplovment Notice No. ECoR/Pers/SPO(OA))2025-26, Dated : 10.01.2026 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE & INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES 

With reference to the above Employment Notice for recruitment against Sports Quota(Open Advertisement) 2025-26 in East Coast Railway, the list of candidates found 
provisionally eligible for Sports Trial is attached herewith. 

The list of eligible candidates is purely provisional. Railway Recruitment Cell, 
Bhubaneswar has the right to modify it at any time. 

The date & Venue of Sports Trial will be published in RRC website 
www.ITCbbs.org. in in due course. Eligible candidates are advised to be in readiness for the 

same. Call Letters will be issued in favour of eligible candidate through their registered e 
mail which has been mentioned in application form by the candidates. 

List of candidates found ineligible after scrutiny and applications received after the closing date and time treated as rejected is also attached herewith. 

Candidates are advised to visit the RRC website regularly to view latest updates. 

Date: 26.02.2026 

(R. Tigga b Dy. Chief Personnel Officer (Xectt.) 
For Principal Chief Personnel Officer 
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LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR SPORTS QUOTA RECRUITMENT 2025-26 
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Roll No. Level 

263002 

263003 

263005 

LEVEL- BYREDDI 
283 CHANDRIKA 

Name 

LEVEL- ANUSH SUNIL 
2&3 LOKHANDE 

LEVEL 
2&3 

263013 LEVEL-1 

THARUNT 

6 263006 LEVEL-1|KISHOR 
AKANKSHA 

VYAVAHARE 

KAJOL MAHADEV 

SARGAR 

Comm 

OBC 

DOB Gender.Si 

10-08-2005 F 

OBC |21-12-2007 

OBC 07-12-2002 

OBC 19-06-2007 

OBC 04-10-2005 

M 

M 

|Catg 

F 

No. 

3 

2 

2 

3 

5 

Sports 
Discipline 

WEIGHT 
LIFTING 

WEIGHT 
LIFTING 

WEIGHT 

LIFTING 

WEIGHT 
LIFTING 

WEIGHT 
LIFTING 

Deputy Chief Personnsi Oificer (Rect.) 

East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar 
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LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR SPORTS QUOTA RECRUITMENT 2025-26 
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App. 
SI. 
No. 

1 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

12 17 

16 

18 

19 

Name 

ROHATAS H 

S PRABANJAN 

|AKANKSHA 

|KISHOR 
lVYAVAHARE 
|ANU 
GITSON 

THARMARAJ.I 
DIBYA RANJAN 

MUNDA 

RINKI NAYAK 

YASH VINOD 
KHANDAGALE 

OM BAGHEL 

MOHAMMAD 
REYAN BASHA 

PRATIKSHA BALU 
SATHE 

DUBA HEMASRI 

Father's Name 

ASMITA 
DATTATRAY 
DHONE 

|JASWANT 

S.SARAVANAN 

KISHOR RAJARAM 
VYAVAHARE 

SREE LILLA 

ISSAC ABRAHAM 

SHANKAR MUNDA 

MAHENDRA SANTA BINANDA SANTA 

NILADRI NAYAK 

VENOD RAGHUNATH 
KHANDAGALE 

ISHWAR BAGHEL 

RASHEED BASHA 

BALU GANPATI 
SATHE 

BUBA RAMBABU 

DATTATRAY LAXMAN 
DHONE 

**Application sl no7 has submitted double application 

DOB 

09-05-2003 

12-09-2005 

19-06-2007 

28-08-2003 

20-062001 

28-06-2003 

09-01-2002 

27-10-2007 

|23-04-2004| 

25-05-2005 

|21-10-2006| 

24-12-2002 

22-08-2006 

|01-05-2007 

REASON FOR 

REJECTION 

R-1 

R-2, 10 

R-3, 10 

R-4, 10 

R-3 

R-3 

R-10 

R-3 

R-3 

R-3 

R-10 

R-10 

R-2 

22 
Deputy Chiet Personnst* 

East Coest Railway, Shubaneswar 



Reason -1 

Reason -2 

Recruitment against Sports Quota (Open Advertisement)- 2025-26 
(Employment Notice No. EcoR/Pers/SPQ(OA))2025-26, Dtd. 10.01.2026 

Reason-3 

Reason �4 

Reason -5 

Reason �6 

Reason -7 : 

Reason�8 

Reason �9 

yd aga/EAST COAST RAILWAY 

Reason - 10 

Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan, 
South Block Bhubaneswar-751017 

:REASONS FOR REJECTION OF APPLICATIONS: 

Unrelated Applications / Applications not for EcoR 

Does not ful fil Educational Qualification (As per para 2.5 of the 
Employment Notification). 
Does not fulfil prescribed Sports normsl achievements / discipline 
including sex, position within discipline etc. (As per para 2.1 to 2.4 
of the Notification. 

Does not fulfil age limit (18 to 25 years as on 01.07.2026, Para 2.6 
of the Notification). 

Unsigned Application. 

Application without left thumb impression in boxes specified or with 
smudged/ partial impression. 
No fees, 7 500/- for UR/OBC male candidates and 250/- for all 
other candidates. (Para 3.1 of the Notification. 

Application without age proof. 

Incomplete application / Application not in proper format of East 
Coast Railway / Application without clear photograph. 

INDL 

Copies of certificates in proof of age, educational qualification, 
Sports achievements ect. not enclosed ( As per para 2.1 and 3.2 
(xvii) of the Employment Notification ). 

Dy. Chief Personne oficer(Rectt.) 
16(2426 
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