



पूर्व तट रेलवे/EAST COAST RAILWAY
मुख्यालय कार्यालय, कार्मिक विभाग, रेल सदन, साउथ ब्लॉक, भुवनेश्वर
Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan,
South Block Bhubaneswar-751017



Recruitment against Sports Quota (Open Advertisement)- 2025-26

(Employment Notice No. ECoR/Pers/SPQ(OA)/2025-26, Dated : 10.01.2026

LIST OF ELIGIBLE & INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES

With reference to the above Employment Notice for recruitment against Sports Quota (Open Advertisement) 2025-26 in East Coast Railway, the list of candidates found provisionally eligible for Sports Trial is attached herewith.

The list of eligible candidates is purely provisional. Railway Recruitment Cell, Bhubaneswar has the right to modify it at any time.

The date & venue of Sports Trial will be published in RRC website www.rrcbbs.org.in in due course. Eligible candidates are advised to be in readiness for the same. Call Letters will be issued in favour of eligible candidate through their registered e-mail which has been mentioned in application form by the candidates.

List of candidates found ineligible after scrutiny and applications received after the closing date and time treated as rejected is also attached herewith.

Candidates are advised to visit the RRC website regularly to view latest updates.

Date: 26.02.2026


(R. Tigga) 26.2.26

Dy. Chief Personnel Officer (Rectt.)
For Principal Chief Personnel Officer

LIST OF ELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR SPORTS QUOTA RECRUITMENT 2025-26

Sl. No.	App. Sl. No.	Roll No.	Level	Name	Comm	DOB	Gender	Catg. Sl. No.	Sports Discipline
1	2	263002	LEVEL-2&3	BYREDDI CHANDRIKA	OBC	10-08-2005	F	3	WEIGHT LIFTING
2	3	263003	LEVEL-2&3	ANUSH SUNIL LOKHANDE	OBC	21-12-2007	M	2	WEIGHT LIFTING
3	5	263005	LEVEL-2&3	THARUN T	OBC	07-12-2002	M	2	WEIGHT LIFTING
4	6	263006	LEVEL-1	AKANKSHA KISHOR VYAVAHARE	OBC	19-06-2007	F	3	WEIGHT LIFTING
5	13	263013	LEVEL-1	KAJOL MAHADEV SARGAR	OBC	04-10-2005	F	5	WEIGHT LIFTING


 उप मुख्य व्यक्ति कर्मचारी (भर्ती)
 Deputy Chief Personnel Officer (Recrt.)
 पूर्व तट रेलवे, भुवनेश्वर
 East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES FOR SPORTS QUOTA RECRUITMENT 2025-26

Sl. No.	App. Sl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DOB	REASON FOR REJECTION
1	1	ROHATAS H	JASWANT	09-05-2003	R-1
2	4	S PRABANJAN	S.SARAVANAN	12-09-2005	R-2, 10
3	7	AKANKSHA KISHOR VYAVAHARE	KISHOR RAJARAM VYAVAHARE	19-06-2007	**
4	8	ANU	SREE LILLA	28-08-2003	R-3, 10
5	9	GITSON THARMARAJ.I	ISSAC ABRAHAM	20-06-2001	R-4, 10
6	10	DIBYA RANJAN MUNDA	SHANKAR MUNDA	28-06-2003	R-3
7	11	RINKI NAYAK	NILADRI NAYAK	09-01-2002	R-3
8	12	YASH VINOD KHANDAGALE	VENOD RAGHUNATH KHANDAGALE	27-10-2007	R-10
9	14	OM BAGHEL	ISHWAR BAGHEL	23-04-2004	R-3
10	15	MAHENDRA SANTA	BINANDA SANTA	25-05-2005	R-3
11	16	MOHAMMAD REYAN BASHA	RASHEED BASHA	21-10-2006	R-3
12	17	PRATIKSHA BALU SATHE	BALU GANPATI SATHE	24-12-2002	R-10
13	18	DUBA HEMASRI	BUBA RAMBABU	22-08-2006	R-10
14	19	ASMITA DATTATRAY DHONE	DATTATRAY LAXMAN DHONE	01-05-2007	R-2

**Application sl no7 has submitted double application


 उप मुख्य कार्यालय
 Deputy Chief Personnel Officer (Recr.)
 पूर्व तट रेलवे, भुवनेश्वर
 East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar



पूर्व तट रेलवे/EAST COAST RAILWAY
मुख्यालय कार्यालय, कार्मिक विभाग, रेल सदन, साउथ ब्लॉक, भुवनेश्वर
Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan,
South Block Bhubaneswar-751017



:REASONS FOR REJECTION OF APPLICATIONS:

Recruitment against Sports Quota (Open Advertisement)- 2025-26 (Employment Notice No. EcoR/Pers/SPQ(OA)/2025-26, Dtd. 10.01.2026)	
Reason - 1	Unrelated Applications / Applications not for EcoR
Reason - 2	Does not fulfil Educational Qualification (As per para 2.5 of the Employment Notification).
Reason - 3	Does not fulfil prescribed Sports norms / achievements / discipline including sex, position within discipline etc. (As per para 2.1 to 2.4 of the Notification).
Reason - 4	Does not fulfil age limit (18 to 25 years as on 01.07.2026, Para 2.6 of the Notification).
Reason - 5	Unsigned Application.
Reason - 6	Application without left thumb impression in boxes specified or with smudged / partial impression.
Reason - 7	No fees, ₹ 500/- for UR/OBC male candidates and ₹ 250/- for all other candidates. (Para 3.1 of the Notification).
Reason - 8	Application without age proof.
Reason - 9	Incomplete application / Application not in proper format of East Coast Railway / Application without clear photograph.
Reason - 10	Copies of certificates in proof of age, educational qualification, Sports achievements ect. not enclosed (As per para 2.1 and 3.2 (xviii) of the Employment Notification).

Rajendra
Dy. Chief Personnel Officer (Rectt.)
16/2/26